REF.
NO.

1.
2
3
4.
5
6

0w

10.

11.
12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20.
21.

22.
23.

24.
25.
26.
27.

28.

9 8 7 6 S 4 3 2

FORM WOOD END PLUGS TO FIT
TOP AND BOTTOM OF TRIM FIN.
BOND IN PLACE WITH BLADE
GLUE AND SECURE WITH 6 TO 8
WOOD SCREWS.

10-32 NUT PLATES TO BE POP

RIVETED ON INSIDE OF DOUBLER

PLATE SECURING 3/16 BOLTS SEAM LINE SHOULD BE PARALLEL

WITH CENTER LINE OF TAIL BOOM
\

CHORD LINE OF HORIZONTAL TRIM FIN
TO BE PARALLEL WITH TOP
OF TAIL BOOM

TRIM FIN SPAR IS DISPLACED
1/4” BELOW TAIL BOOM CENTERLINE

—— VERTICAL TRIM FIN REAR BRACKET
/e — VIEWED FROM REAR TO FRONT
OF SHIP
o o o o 4TH BULKHEAD
e o o o | VIEWED FROM REAR TO FRONT .
- OF SHIP
) _
: / \ o SEE TEMPLATE E09-1 (1 8)
‘ Z N BOLTS CENTERED
o ON STRINGERS
: | ®
, 18
\ / \A]L
| O]
O i
A i
|
@ TAIL CONE COVER
o @ OVER SLIDER COVER
PART NO.  PART NAME QTy. o 3
o \— ADJUST FIN TO VERTICAL 28)
E09—8000 TAIL BOOM ASSEMBLY....ccerereremrvrnrerraerenenes 1 @ o BY TRIMMING A SPACER
E09-9021 HORIZONTAL TRIM FIN ASSEMBLY........oe.... 1 AS REQUIRED.
E09-6211 HORIZ TRIM FIN WINGLET PILOT OUTSIDE... 1 -
E09-6221 HORIZ TRIM FIN WINGLET PASS OUTSIDE.... 1 o FILL WITH FIBERGLASS !
E09-6231 HORIZ TRIM FIN WINGLET PILOT INSIDE...... 1 — FOR COUNTERSUNK SCREW |
E09-6241 HORIZ TRIM FIN WINGLET PASS INSIDE.......1 4 sz - e a7 _______ |
E09-6270 WINGLET DOUBLER, PILOT..cevvrrerereesrerererene 1 +1,/8" T N e e =
E09—-6280 WINGLET DOUBLER, PASS......coeererrversvennen. 1 | | ol | Y
E09-3271 HORIZONTAL TRIM FIN WOOD PLUG............ 2 b 2 4TH BULKHEAD I H—
EO0—4900 WOOD SCREW #4 X 1/2.ceceivecueeurerrennnn. 32 | \ | &)
E09-3291 (REF.) HORIZONTAL TRIM FIN SPAR............ 1 - d !f! AIRCRAFT CENTERLINE o o o o [ o | I
E09-3300 (REF.) HORIZ. TRIM FIN SPLICE TUBE........ 1 ; 2] 1 -
E00-2306 BOLT AN3—12A (3/16 X 1—1/4).ccrcreunen. 2 el
E00-3301 NUT 3/16 FIBERLOCK AN365—1032A......... 2 2! | STH BULKHEAD—" 11 ®]
E00-4301 WASHER 3/16 REGULAR AN960—10........... 4 | 11 | o]
E00-6201 RIVET 1/8 X 1/8 STEEL POP....cecvvne... 12 Il | L
E00-2300 BOLT AN3—4A (3/16 X 1/2)eeeeeeeeeeeerennn. 4 I /
E00-4301 WASHER 3/16 REGULAR AN960—10........... 4 - 2°
E00-7100 10-32 NUT PLATE NAS681A—10-32.......... 4 o S
E09-3140 DOUBLER PLATE (FROM E24—9780)............ 2 * 5TH BULKHEAD
E09—-9010 VERTICAL TRIM FIN ASSEMBLY.....corerruerenees 1 VIEWED FROM REAR TO FRONT
E09-3260 VERTICAL TRIM FIN WOOD PLUGS.............. 2 © OF SHIP DRILL & TAP BULKHEAD
E09-3241 (REF.) VERTICAL TRIM FIN SPAR.....cceoerune. 1 |2} JTRIM_SPACERS TO ACHIEVE 8-32 4 PLACES
E09-3252 VERTICAL FIN ATTACH. BRACKET, FRONT.... 1 2" ANGLE AS SHOWN BELOW
O]
E00—2414 BOLT AN4_23A (1/4 X 2_3/8) ............... 2 DRILL AND INSTALL TWO UPPER \ =
E00-3402 NUT 1/4-28 FIBERLOCK AN365—428A...... 2 | BOLTS THROUGH BULKHEAD [5
E00-4401 WASHER 1/4 REGULAR AN960—416........... 4 A
E09-3323 VERTICAL FIN SPACER, FRONT......ccoeovrernes 2
E00-2303 BOLT AN3—6A (3/16 X 3/4).cccccivevereenne. 2 y
E00-3301 NUT 3/16 FIBERLOCK AN365—1032A......... 2 | o
E00-4301 WASHER 3/16 REGULAR AN960—10........... 4
E09-8330 VERTICAL FIN ATTACH. BRACKET, REAR......1 K
E00-2300 BOLT AN3—4A (3/16 X 1/2).uevvivevcreereres 3 o
E00-3301 NUT 3/16 FIBERLOCK AN365—1032A......... 3
E00-4301 WASHER 3/16 REGULAR AN960—10........... 6
E09-7101 TAIL CONE COVER FIBERGLASS......ccceveveve.. 1 o TO ADJUST FOR A 2° TRIM FIN ANGLE,
E09—7110 SLIDER COVER FIBERGLASS......coovrvererernen. 1 ESTABLISH A LINE OF SIGHT REFERENCE DRILL AND INSTALL TWO
E00-1200 SCREW 8-32X 7/16 PHILLIPS HEAD......... 6 e ON THE MEAN CHORD LINE AT THE TOP LOWER BOLTS THROUGH @
EO0-7000 NUT PLATE NAS680A=08 8=32..tireverensne 2 o] OF THE VERTICAL TRIM FIN AND OBSERVE STRINGERS AND BULKHEAD
E00-2302 SCREW (3/16 X 5/8 CSK)..ocererererervennnens 1 15” TO 16" AT THE MAIN DRIVE SHAFT. ROTORWAY INTERNATIONAL
E00-7100 10-32 NUT PLATE NAS681A-10-32.......... 1 M — FLIGHT TEST MUST BE CONDUCTED TO CHANDLER. ARIZONA
EQ0-2301 BOLT AN3-5A (3/16 X 5/8) .................... 4 ° ° ° ° FIT WINGLET HALVES AND DOUBLERS, CONFIRM THE CORRECTNESS OF THE 2 APPROVED BY: 2
E00-3301 NUT 3/16 FIBERLOCK AN365—1032A 4 © o o o FIBERGLASS TOGETHER. FORM WOOD ANGLE. scut: NONE DRawh Bv: WAR
F00-4301 WASHER 3/16 REGULAR ANOSO—10....r. N PLUGS TO FIT INSIDE FIN AND WINGLET. DATE: 2—05—08 REVISED:
"""""" 4 SECURE WITH WOOD SCREWS. COVER
\g — > SEAM WITH FIBERGLASS. TRIM FINS
MODEL: DRAWING NUMBER:
A600 TALON E09-2001




